Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 04-08-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



102412564

Attorney Docket No. 115471

1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Tokunori KATO Hisao SUGIURA Susumu CHIDA 3.26.0	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN			
3.	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: March 24, 2003ALL				
5.	Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
] 	concerning document should be mailed:				
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 140659_)			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
3 TOTA	Z1 00000071 10396422 40.00 DF				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Date: March 26, 2003			

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tokunori KATO	(5)		
(1 - 8)	Insert	(2)	Himo SUGIURA	(6)		
	Name(s) of brventor(s)	(3)	Susamm CRIDA			
		(4)				
		each c	In consideration of the st the undersigned, the undersi	um of one doller (\$1.00) and other good and value gned agree(s) to essign, and hereby dose sessign, tra	able considerations paid t	
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Naguya-shi, Aichi-bea, 467-8561 Japen			
		define non-pi	d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the involved continued	gnee) the entire right, title and Interest for the Un invention, and in all applications for patent includir ion, suballula, and reissue application(s), and all t as that may be granted on the invention known as	ng way and all provisions	
(11)	justin	(11)	COMMUNICATION SYS	METE		
	identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign					
	Application Number	-		115471		
	haran Bala of	for whi	ich the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in the United Sta	ites of America	
(12)	Insert Dais of Signing of Application	(12)	on March 24	, 2003		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	per	•	
	identification for filed applications	filed	March	26, 2003		
application was provision of the entire enti	ion or continuation or division or continuation or division ay possible in obtaining avide. 3) The undersigned agree is of the international Convex 4) The undersigned agree a valid United Status potent 5) The undersigned hereit irom said application(s) to a interest herein assigned, a 6) The undersigned hereit by or desirable in order to continue the continue of	ne(s) to exon thereof, and concerned, and concerned	or any patent or reissue applicing forward with such interfer cute all papers and document rotection of industrial Property int all affirmative acts which i gnee. a(s) and request(s) the Commisignee, as Assignee of the er has (they have) not executed, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG the rules of the United States F	is and perform any act which may be necessary in or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by hissioner of Patents to issue any and all Leiters P hitre interest, and hereby coverants that he has this and will not execute, any agreements in conflict her E the power to insert on this assignment any further elected and Trademark Office for recordation of this d	cerate with the Assignee in a connection with claims or reissue or reasomination: valents of the United States by have) full right to convey with.	
	In witness whereof, execu	ried by the	undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undereigned name(s).	_	
Date	Mar. 24,	2003	Name of inventor	Tokunoni kato	(SEAL)	
Date	Mar. 24,	고하 3	Name of Inventor	Bisso SUGURA Suginya.	(SEAL)	
Dale	Mar. 24, 2	003	Marine of Investor	Susumu Chida	(SEAL)	
Date		- 1117	Mame of Inventor	,	(SEAL)	
Date		·	hisme of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	

RECORDED: 03/26/2003

PATENT REEL: 013918 FRAME: 0291